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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:882
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2004
IMPORT OF MILK PRODUCTS
Muqueem Shri Mohammed

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of imports of milk products in the country during the last three years; and

(b) the total amount spent thereon during the said period?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI KANTI LAL BHURIA)

(a)&(b): The details of import of milk products in the country during the last three years and the value of imported milk products during the said period are enclosed as Annexure-I.

Import of Milk products during last three years (April to March)

        (Quantity in MT) (Value in Rs.lakh)

Sl. Exim       2001-2002 2002-2003 2003-2004
No Code at  Milk products    Quan- Value Quan- Value Quan- Value
 four tity tity tity
 digit
 level

1. 0401  Milk and cream not concentrated  6.2 0.98 0.30 0.26 207.99 24.17
   not containing added sugar or
   other sweetening matter (Liquid
   milk)

2. 0402  Milk and cream concentrated  381.35 386.75 487.43 523.87 9539.63 8007.94
   Icontaining sugar/sweetening matter(Milk powders)

3. 0403  Butter milk, crdld milk and cream, 7.77 10.71 15.37 60.54 29.17 28.35
   yoghurt, kephir and other fermented or acidified milk and cream; yoghurt

4. 0404  Whey and products consisting of  773.55 440.61 642.22 370.03 1770.54 895.69
   natural milk constituents! whether or not containing added sugar or sweetening matter

5. 0405  Butter and other fats and oils  3344.27 1820.77 8321.99 4335.01 4740.52 3095.48
   derived ftom milk, dairy spreads
6 0406  Cheese and curd    401.84 578.94 533.46 871.51 548.56 868.87

   (Source: - DGCIS, Calcutta)
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